
760 

Tender No: 2267 
191 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 

Successful 

AM Satterthwaite & Co Ltd 
AM Satterthwaite & Co Ltd 
As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 

Tender No: 2268 
216 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 

Successful 

Associated Healthfood Warehouse Ltd 
Ocean Commodities Ltd 
Ocean Commodities Ltd 
Ocean Trading Ltd 
Ocean Commodities Ltd 
Ocean Commodities Ltd 

In val id 

Versatile Trading 
As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 

93 
Tender No: 2269 

Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 

Successful 

Trade Span (NZ) Ltd 
As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 

93 
Tender No: 2270 

Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 

Successful 

Trade Span (NZ) Ltd 

Invalid 

Woolworths (NZ) Ltd 
As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 

93 
Tender No: 2271 

Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 

Successful 

Chemiplas Agencies Ltd 
Trade Span (NZ) Ltd 
As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Item Code: Ex11005 

Location 
Units 

Sought 

Wellington 25 
Wellington 25 

141 Units Available At $3 Premium 

Item Code: Ex11005 

Location 

Auckland 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 

Units 
Sought 

2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 

Auckland 4 
206 Units Available At $26 Premium 

Item Code: Ex11015 

Location 
Units 

Sought 

Wellington 10 
83 Units Available At $1 Premium 

Item Code: Ex11015 

Location 
Units 

Sought 

Wellington 10 

Auckland 
83 Units Available At 

Item Code: Ex11015 

Location 

$1 Premium 

Units 
Sought 

5 

Auckland 16 
Wellington 10 

67 Units Available At $31 Premium 

Tender No: 2272 Item Code: 12005 
100 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 
No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 100 Units Available At Zero Premium 

8 
Tender No: 2273 

Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 

Successful 

Cathay Trading Co. 
Ocean Commodities Ltd 
J J Mcguire 
J J Mcguire 
Sun Tai Trading Co Ltd 
Herb Tea Importing Co. 
Herb Tea Importing Co. 
Herb Tea Importing Co. 

Unsuccessful 

Ocean Trading Ltd 
Herb Tea Importing Co. 
Reform Products Co. 
Herb Tea Importing Co. 

Item Code: Exl3005 

Location 

Welling ton 
Wellington 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 

Well ngton 
Well ngton 
Well ngton 
Well ngton 

Units 
Sought 

I 
I 
2 
0 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
8 
3 

Units 
Won 

25 
25 

Units 
Won 

Units 
Won 

2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 

0 

10 

Units 
Won 

10 

Units 
Won 

0 

16 
10 

Units 
Won 

1 
I 
2 
0 
1 
1 
1 
1 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

5.00 
1.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

100.00 
11.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
5.00 

25.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

1.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

1.00 

211.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

50.00 
1.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

420.00 
155.00 
110. 00 
105.00 
105.00 
15.00 
10.00 
6.00 

6.00 
4.00 
0.00 
0.00 

No. 33 

Premium 

125.00 
25.00 

Premium 

200.00 
22.00 
6.00 
6.00 

12.00 
10.00 

0.00 

Premium 

10.00 

Premium 

10.00 

o.oo 

Premium 

800.00 
10.00 

Premium 

420.00 
155.00 
220.00 

0.00 
105.00 
15.00 
10.00 
6.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 


