700	THE NEW ZEALAND	UALLII	LL		110. 33
Tender No: 2267 - 191 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each	Item Code: Ex11005				
Name	Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful					
A M Satterthwaite & Co Ltd	Wellington	25	25	5.00	125.00
A M Satterthwaite & Co Ltd As Insufficient Bids Were Received,	Wellington	25 Premium	25	1.00	25.00
Tender No: 2268 - 216 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each	Item Code: Ex11005				
Name	Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful					
Associated Healthfood Warehouse Ltd Ocean Commodities Ltd Ocean Commodities Ltd Ocean Trading Ltd Ocean Commodities Ltd Ocean Commodities Ltd	Auckland Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	2 2 1 1 2 2	2 2 1 1 2 2	100.00 11.00 6.00 6.00 6.00	200.00 22.00 6.00 6.00 12.00
	Wellington	2	2	5.00	10.00
Invalid Versatile Trading As Insufficient Bids Were Received,	Auckland 206 Units Available At \$26	4 Premium	0	25.00	0.00
Tender No: 2269 - 93 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each	Item Code: Ex11015				
Name	Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful Trade Span (NZ) Ltd	Wellington	10	10	1.00	10.00
As Insufficient Bids Were Received,		Premium	:	1.00	10.00
Tender No: 2270 - 93 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each	Item Code: Ex11015				
Name Successful	Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Trade Span (NZ) Ltd Invalid	Wellington	10	. 10	1.00	10.00
Woolworths (NZ) Ltd As Insufficient Bids Were Received,	Auckland 83 Units Available At \$1	5 Premium	0	211.00	0.00
Tender No: 2271 - 93 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each	Item Code: Ex11015				
		Units	Units	Bid Rate	
Name Successful	Location	Sought	Won	Per Unit	Premium
Chemiplas Agencies Ltd	Auckland	16	16	50.00	800.00
Trade Span (NZ) Ltd As Insufficient Bids Were Received,	Wellington 67 Units Available At \$31	10 Premium	10	1.00	10.00
Tender No: 2272 - 100 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each	Item Code: 12005				
No Bids Were Received For This Tender	No. 100 Units Available At 2	Zero Premium			
Tender No: 2273 - 8 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each	Item Code: Ex13005				
Name Successful	Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Cathay Trading Co.	Wellington	1	1	420.00	420.00
Ocean Commodities Ltd J J Mcguire	Wellington Christchurch	1 2	1 2	155.00 110.00	155.00 220.00
J J Mcguire	Christchurch	0	0	105.00	0.00
Sun Tai Trading Co Ltd Herb Tea Importing Co.	Christchurch Wellington	1 1	1 1	105.00 15.00	105.00 15.00
Herb Tea Importing Co. Herb Tea Importing Co.	Wellington Wellington	1	1	10.00	10.00 6.00
Unsuccessful				0.00	0.00
Ocean Trading Ltd	Wellington	1	0	6.00	0.00
Herb Tea Importing Co. Reform Products Co.	Wellington Wellington	2 8	0	4.00	0.00
Herb Tea Importing Co.	Wellington	3	0	0.00	0.00